SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 8477/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2012 in RFA No.1907/1992,RFA No.1908/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JANG BAHADUR & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report) I.A.No. (Appln. for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.

Mr. Hittan Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON how weeks, Petitioner is directed to file an affidavit within two weeks, as under what circumstance he could maintain the application under Section 28-A of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 in view of the decision of this Court reported in AIR 2011 SC 3101 (Secretary, U.P.S.C. vs. S. Krishna Chaitanya) and 2009 (13) JT 388 (State of Orissa & Ors. vs. Chitrasen Bhol). List thereafter.

> (O.P. Sharma) Court Master

(M.S. Negi) Court Master