Court No.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2013 CC 8477/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2012 in RFA No.1907/1992,RFA No.1908/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JANG BAHADUR & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Punit Bali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Addv.

Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Delay condoned in filing SLP.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, no recovery shall be made from the

petitioner.

(O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

|(M.S. NEGI) Court Master