ITEM NO.88

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).18885-18885/2013

JANG BAHADUR & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Manjt Singh, AAG.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of the sole respondent. List the matter on 20.9.2013.

s

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com