ITEM NO.53

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18885-18886/2013

JANG BAHADUR & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dhruv Kapur,adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ankit Swarup, adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr.Ankit Swarup, Ld.advocate appears for the respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 19.08.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com