ITEM NO.34

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18885-18886/2013

JANG BAHADUR & ETC. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Three weeks time, as last chance was given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 19.8.2014.

List again on 16.1.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG